







THE ALTUGLAS® TRADEMARK

Altuglas® is the registered trade name of Altuglas International for its polymethylmethacrylate (PMMA) products of all types: cast, extruded and multiwall sheets, sheets for the sanitary ware market, granules for injection and extrusion, extruded tubes and rods, adhesives and other auxiliary products.

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Altuglas® Cleaner is an emulsion of silicone oil and cationic detergent in water.

Altuglas® Cleaner is a maintenance product whose anti-static properties require less frequent cleaning.

Altuglas® Cleaner is chemically inert in relation to Altuglas®.

Altuglas® Cleaner leaves a protective film on the surface of the material.

APPLICATIONS

Altuglas® Cleaner is used in the maintenance of:

- Furniture
- Display windows
- Glazing

It can be used on Altuglas® CN, EX, EI and CI.

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Colour Milky

Density Approximately 1g/cm³

P.H.

TOXICOLOGY AND SAFETY

Altuglas® Cleaner is a water solution and is therefore non-flammable. It is not subject to

anv regulation concerning dangerous materials.

The transportation of Altuglas® Cleaner is not regulated.

The product can be slightly irritating to the eves.

- Rinse thoroughly with water
- Do not swallow

PACKAGING

Altuqlas® Cleaner is delivered in packages of 12 spray bottles of 1 liter, or in 4 jerrycans of 5 liters. The bottles are made of polyethylene.

PRECAUTIONS FOR STORAGE

The packages must be kept in an area where the temperature is above 0°C. freezing can damage Altuglas® Cleaner.

Under proper conditions, Altuglas® Cleaner can be kept for 2 years.

USE OF ALTUGLAS® CLEANER

Shake the container each time before use.

Apply Altuglas® Cleaner with a soft, lint-free cloth.

Wipe without rubbing.

Do not use Altuglas® Cleaner before gluing or serigraphy operations.

WARRANTY

The information given in this literature is based on the findings of our research and experience. It is intended as a general guide to the use of our products and must not be considered as a binding specification.

In no way does the information incurs the liability of Altuglas International, especially in case of infringement of the rights of a third party.

January 2006